

INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED

(A Joint Venture of GAIL (India) Ltd., BPCL & Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

Ref. No.: IGL/CS/2018

December 3, 2018

The Manager
Dept. of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Rotunda Building, 1st Floor
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051

Security Code: 532514

Trading Symbol : IGL

Sub: Transfer of operations of Share Transfer Agent from Karvy Computershare Private Limited to Karvy Fintech Private Limited

Dear Sir/ Madam,

The Company has been informed that pursuant to Order of the Hyderabad Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT Order), the operations of Karvy Computershare Private Limited, the Share Transfer Agents of the Company (KCPL) have been transferred to Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Karvy Fintech) with effect from 17th November, 2018.

The Company has been further informed that pursuant to the NCLT Order all the existing agreements to which KCPL is a party including the agreements entered into by the Company shall be in full force and vest with Karvy Fintech Private Limited.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of **Karvy Fintech Private Limited** as the Share Transfer Agents of the Company in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely, for Indraprastha Gas Limited,

(S.K. Jain)

Company Secretary

CIN: L23201DL1998PLC097614

An ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001 : 2004, OHSAS 18001 : 2007 Certified Organisation